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Local Union No. 1245
International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO
P. O. Box 4790
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Los Padres Division is currently in the process of consolidating
(partial) Customer Services functions including telephones, credit and
records from Santa Maria to San Luis Obispo. The targeted effective
date will be December 4, 1989. Pursuant to Subsection 19.16 of the
Clerical Agreement, the following employees relocations are proposed:

A. J. Pine
D. E. Garcia
M. J. Wilkerson
D. A. Walther
R. Stanford
S. M. Leal
B. K. Friesen
D. J. Robinson
L. K. Power
J. M. Doyle
L. M. Pine
W. J. Mathis

SENIORITY
DATE

Sr Svc Rep II
Sr Svc Rep I
Service Rep
Service Rep
Service Rep
Service Rep
Service Rep
Service Rep
Utility Clerk
Utility Clerk
Utility C1erk-Typ
Credit Rep

11/15/65
4/17/72
6/18/81
9/22/80
5/08/79
7/21/78

10/26/76
8/24/76
3/25/85
9/17 /84
6/10/82
3/01/68

J. T. Pepito
M. Lindblom
P. Walker
R. T. Weisman
A. F. Losada
M. O. Hernandez
A. A. Castillo
J. Zepeda

SENIORITY
DATE

Service Rep
Utility C1k-Typ
Meter Reader
Meter Reader
Meter Reader
Meter Reader
Meter Reader
Sr. Meter Reader

2/26/73
10/17/83
2/07/85
6/01/84
2/19/80
4/17/70
1/26/70
6/14/68



November I, 1989
89-203-PGE

This office consolidation proposal has been reviewed with Mike Haentjens,
Business Representative, and he is in agreement with it.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so
indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of
this letter to the Company.

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of the
date hereof.

-~

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

BY-<~A1
Business Manager ,


