OFNIT OF TON

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

215 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94106 415/972-7000

November 1, 1989



Local Union No. 1245 International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO P. O. Box 4790 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Attention: Mr. Jack McNally, Business Manager

Gentlemen:

Los Padres Division is currently in the process of consolidating (partial) Customer Services functions including telephones, credit and records from Santa Maria to San Luis Obispo. The targeted effective date will be December 4, 1989. Pursuant to Subsection 19.16 of the Clerical Agreement, the following employees relocations are proposed:

EMPLOYEES CONSOLIDATING TO THE SAN LUIS OBISPO OFFICE

NAME	POSITION	SENIORITY DATE
A. J. Pine	Sr Svc Rep II	11/15/65
D. E. Garcia M. J. Wilkerson	Sr Svc Rep I Service Rep	4/17/72 6/18/81
D. A. Walther	Service Rep	9/22/80
R. Stanford	Service Rep	5/08/79
S. M. Leal	Service Rep	7/21/78
B. K. Friesen	Service Rep	10/26/76
D. J. Robinson	Service Rep	8/24/76
L. K. Power	Utility Clerk	3/25/85
J. M. Doyle	Utility Clerk	9/17/84
L. M. Pine	Utility Clerk-Typ	6/10/82
W. J. Mathis	Credit Rep	3/01/68

EMPLOYEES STAYING IN THE SANTA MARIA OFFICE

NAME	POSITION	SENIORITY DATE
J. T. Pepito M. Lindblom	Service Rep Utility Clk-Typ	2/26/73 10/17/83
P. Walker	Meter Reader	2/07/85
R. T. Weisman	Meter Reader	6/01/84
A. F. Losada	Meter Reader	2/19/80
M. O. Hernandez	Meter Reader	4/17/70
A. A. Castillo	Meter Reader	1/26/70
J. Zepeda	Sr. Meter Reader	6/14/68

......

This office consolidation proposal has been reviewed with Mike Haentjens, Business Representative, and he is in agreement with it.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter to the Company.

Yours very truly,

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Bv

Manager of Industrial Relations

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and it agrees thereto as of the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

1989

By Business Manager

:sc